
NATIONAL OFFICIALS 
 
President Joe Biden 
Email: https://www.whitehouse.gov/contact/  
 
Senator Ron Wyden  
Email: https://www.wyden.senate.gov/contact/email-ron  
 
Senator Jeff Merkley 
Email: https://www.merkley.senate.gov/contact  
 
Representative Val Hoyle 
Email: https://hoyle.house.gov/contact/email-val  
 
LOCAL & STATE OFFICIALS 
 
Governor Tina Kotek 
Email: https://www.oregon.gov/gov/pages/share-your-opinion.aspx  
 
State Senator Sara Gelser Blouin* 
Email: Sen.SaraGelser@oregonlegislature.gov  
 
State Representative Dan Rayfield* 
Email: rep.danrayfield@oregonlegislature.gov  
 
Mayor Biff Traber* 
Email: city.council@corvallisoregon.gov  
 
Corvallis City Council* 
(To see who your city councilor is, click here. Then click Ward Map in the left column.) 
Email: city.council@corvallisoregon.gov  
 
Benton County Commissioners* 

Commissioner Nancy Wyse 
Email: nancy.wyse@co.benton.or.us  
 
Commissioner Pat Malone 
Email: patrick.malone@co.benton.or.us  
 
Commissioner Xan Augerot 
Email: xanthippe.augerot@co.benton.or.us  
 

Corvallis School Board 
Email:  schoolboard@corvallis.k12.or.us  
 

Sami Al-Abdrabbuh 
Email: sami@corvallis.k12.or.us  

 
Chris Hawkins  
Email: chris.hawkins@corvallis.k12.or.us  
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Terese Jones 
Email: terese.jones@corvallis.k12.or.us  

 
Luhui Whitebear 
Email: luhui.whitebear@corvallis.k12.or.us  

 
Shauna Tominey 
Email: shauna.tominey@corvallis.k12.or.us  
 
Judah Largent 
Email: judah.largent@corvallis.k12.or.us  
 
Sarah Finger McDonald 
Email: sarah.fingermcdonald@corvallis.k12.or.us  

 
*Note: If you live in Albany, Philomath, Monmouth, or rural Benton County, some of the addresses may not be 
correct for you. Ask if you are not sure. 
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